RGRAVELY ILLUSTRATED

PARTS LIST

NAME: REMOTE AIR CLEANER KIT

NOTE: Circle "A" Pertains to 8 HP Engines.

NOTE: Circle “B" Pertains to tractors assembled before serial number 313393,

Item No. Part No.

21324
24355
436706
21229
24823
21245
113893
436762
21233
456004
180122
21234
21335
21335
21334

S RDRIiseDNOO AN

To continue its program of quality and design
improvement, the manufacturer resarves the right
to change specifications, designs and prices

Qty.

-l b ek GO N = 0D LMD = - () = =

Description

Gasket, Air Cleaner Elbow
Asm, Air Cleaner Elbow

Screw, Mash 8-32 x 2-3/4 Pan HD Slotted

Gasket, Air Cleaner

Asm, Elbow Air Cleaner

Clamp, 2.25 Dia. Hose

Washer, Copper; .219 x .500 x .049
Screw Mach 10-32 x 3 Pan HD
Haose, Air Cleaner Elbow

Nut, Lock; 3/8-16 Washer Insert Hex

Bolt, Hex; 3/8-16 x 1.00
Bracket, Air Cleaner to tractor
Bracket, Air Cleaner
Unloader, Dust

Clamp, Air Cleaner

without notice and incurring obligation.

21319

PART NUMBERI(S): 21295

Item No. Part No.

16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31

Form No. 31959 (8-79)

21332
21333
21331
21330
10805
419454
21473
120392
21336
180123
103877
21247
21232
21375
21320
21321

Qty

e B T A [ Sy

19

Description

Housing, Lower

Filter, Element

Housing, Upper

Bolt, Special Air Cleaner
Washer, Sealing

Nut, Lock; 1/4-20 Hex HD Washer Insert

Support, Remote Air

Washer, Flat; .281 x .625 x .065
Gasket, Air Cleaner Cleaner

Bolt, Hex; 3/8-16 x 1-1/8

Plug Pipe; 1/8 in. SQ HD Steel
Clamp, .88 Dia. Hose

Hose, Crankcase Ventilation
Spring, Hose

Plate, Breather 10 & 12 HP Engines
Plate, Breather 8 HP Engines

Printed in U.S.A.




